March 20, 2015 BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE

01:45 PM Bill List By Budget Account

Page No: 1

P.0. Type: All Print Alpha, Revenue, & G/L Accounts: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes
Range: 4-First to 5-Last Bid: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Department Page Break: No

Subtotal CAFR: Yes Subtotal Department: Yes

open: N Vvoid: N Paid: N

Held: Y Aprvi N Revd: Y

State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Account Description First  Revd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Type
Fund: GENERAL ACCOUNT
CAFR: PUBLIC SAFETY FUNCTIONS
Department: POLICE DEPARTMENT
4-01-25-745-299 POLICE DEPT MISCELLANEOUS
14-01301 100230  GILBY'S PATROL SHIRTS 570.00 R 12/18/14 03/19/15

14-01301 2 00230  GILBY'S DISPATCH 100.00
14-01301 3 00230  GILBY'S 656 LADIES SHIRT 60.00
730.00
Department Total: POLICE DEPARTMENT 730.00
CAFR Total: PUBLIC SAFETY FUNCTIONS 730.00

CAFR: PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS

Department: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

4-01-26-767-299 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE O/E

15-00249 1 00047 CIRCLE AUTO PARTS INC, NOV/DEC 2014 PURCHASES 1,032.48
Department Total: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,032.48
CAFR Total: PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS 1,032.48

Department: MUNICIPAL COURT

4-01-42-855-299 MUNICIPAL COURT/MISCELLANEOUS
14-01267 1 THOMAOOS THOMAS REUTERS - PAYMENTS SUBSCRIPTION CHARGE 90.95

=

12/18/14 03/19/15
R 12/18/14 03/19/15

R 02/26/15 03/12/15

R 12/09/14 03/12/15
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01:45 M Bi11 List By Budget Account

Account Description First  Rovd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Type

4-01-42-855-299
15-00205 1 00036

MUNICIPAL COURT/MISCELLANEOUS Continued
L & S OFFICE SUPPLIES COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department Total: MUNICIPAL COURT

CAFR Total:
Fund Total; GENERAL ACCOUNT
Year Total:

Fund: GENERAL ACCOUNT

CAFR: GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Department: ADMINISTRATIVE & EXECUTIVE

5-01-20-701-299 ASE MISCELLANEOUS
15-00180 1 01059  STAPLES ADVANTAGE
15-00237 1 TRISTO0S TRI-STATE TECHNICAL SERVICES ~MARCH 2015 WEB EXCHANGE
15-00317 100707  PITNEY BOWES/371887 MAILING RENTAL LEASE
15-00319 1 01834  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP INC  FEB. 2015 PUBLICATIONS

Department Total: ADMINISTRATIVE & EXECUTIVE
Department: LEGAL SERVICES
5-01-20-712-299

15-00282 1 01578
15-00302 1 01527

LEGAL SERVICES MISCELLANEOUS
MURPHY MCKEON P.C. BLUE DIAMOND LEGAL FEES
TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI PBA CONTRACT FEE

Department Total: LEGAL SERVICES
CAFR Total: GENERAL GOVERNMENT

— 602.70 ®

MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES-ADMIN.

282.98

150.00 R

02/17/15 03/12/15
693.65

693.65
693.65
2,456.13
2,456.13

173.50
84.00
245,85

02/26/15 03/12/15
02/25/15 03/18/15
03/17/15 03/18/15
03/19/15 03/20/15

~ KX

786.33
786.33

621.50 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
03/12/15 03/20/15

771.50

771.50
1,557.83
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Account Description First  Revd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Ttem Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Type
CAFR: LAND USE ADMINISTRATION
Department: PLANNING BOARD
5-01-21-720-299 PLANNING BOARD MISCELLANEOUS
15-00258 1 00085  BARBARULA AND ASSOCIATES FEB. 2015 RETAINER 1,000.00 R 03/02/15 03/12/15

Department Total: PLANNING BOARD 1,000.00

CAFR Total: LAND USE ADMINISTRATION 1,000.00
CAFR: PUBLIC SAFETY FUNCTIONS
Department: POLICE DEPARTMENT
5-01-25-745-299 POLICE DEPT MISCELLANEOUS
15-00012 4 00425  LAWSOFT,INC I.T. SERVICES 2015 April 595.00 R 01/05/15 03/18/15 B
15-00142 1 00240  GANN LAW BOOKS 2015 EDITION NJ POLICE MANUAL 63.00 R 02/03/15 03/20/15
15-00142 2 00240  GANN LAW BOOKS SHIPPING & HANDLING 5.00 R 02/03/15 03/20/15
15-00180 2 01059  STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES-POLICE 66.17 R 02/26/15 03/12/15
15-00196 1 LIFES005 LIFESAVERS INC LIFELINE AED ADULT DEFIB PAD 34,72 R 02/12/15 03/12/15
15-00196 2 LIFESO0S LIFESAVERS INC LIFELINE AED PEDIATRIC DEFIB 76.32 R 02/12/15 03/12/15
15-00260 1 00194  MORRIS COUNTY/POLICE CHIEFS 2015 MEMBERSHIP DUES 300.00 R 03/03/15 03/12/15
15-00278 1 STATE00S STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 2 RANDOM DRUG TESTING 90.00 R 03/05/15 03/18/15
15-00293 1 01543  RICOH USA,INC MARCH 2015 LEASE PAYMENT 206.66 R 03/11/15 03/12/15
15-00296 1 01091  SMITH,CHIEF KEVIN REIMBURSE FOR GO DADDY WEBSITE 136.18 R 03/11/15 03/12/15
1,573.05

Department Total: POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,573.05
Department: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
5-01-25-747-299 EMERGENCY MGMT SERVICES MISC
15-00248 1 ECN2014 EMERGENCY COMM NETWORK, LLC 2015 CODE RED 1,000.00 R 02/26/15 03/12/15

Department Total: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 1,000.00
Department: FIRE DEPARTMENT
5-01-25-752-299 FIRE DEPT MISCELLANEOUS
15-00242 1 01052  PASSAIC COUNTY COMM COLLEGE  FIREFIGHTER 1 CLASS 800.00 R 02/26/15 03/12/15
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Account Description First  Revd Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Type

5-01-25-752-299

15-00246

101854

FIRE DEPT MISCELLANEOUS

RIVERDALE CAR WASH

15-00274 1 NJBSC1S BUILDING SAFETY CONFERENCE

CAFR:

Department Total: FIRE DEPARTMENT
CAFR Total: PUBLIC SAFETY FUNCTIONS

PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS
Department: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

5-01-26-767-299

15-00211
15-00252
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00253
15-00264
15-00292

1 00047
1 00839
1 00037
2 00037
3 00037
4 00037
5 00037
6 00037
7 00037
8 00037
9 00037
10 00037
11 00037
12 00037

13 00037

14 00037
15 00037
16 00037
17 00037
18 00037
19 00037
20 00037
21 00037
22 00037
23 00037
6 00931
1 01048

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE O/E

CIRCLE AUTO PARTS INC.
FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES LTD
P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

P & A AUTO PARTS

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE
SERVICE SUPPLY INC

Continued

2015 CAR WASH 400.00
MAY 6 FIRE SAFETY SEMINARS 175.00

1,375.00

1,375.00

3,948.05
R25762 537.01
REPAIR ON ENGINE 32 375.21
INVOICE #10-179899 31.96
INVOICE #10-179863 95.88
INVOICE #10-180136 118.82
INVOICE #10-180544 44.42
INVOICE #10-180776 19.90
INVOICE #10-180775 73.00
INVOICE #10-181087 12.73
INVOICE #10-181081 91.40
INVOICE #10-181251 51,95
INVOICE #10-181283 13.51
INVOICE #10-181281 13.51
INVOICE #10-181442 78.42
INVOICE #10-181502 37.56
INVOICE #10-182282 12.74

INVOICE #10-182194 69.84
INVOICE #10-182430 47.88
INVOICE #10-182467 2.56
INVOICE #10-182622 33.80
INVOICE #10-182614 74.40
INVOICE #10-182533 30.48
INVOICE #10-183045 32.34
INVOICE #10-183044 22.20
INVOICE #10-183092 20.35
B34830 4.98
INVOICE 41631 132.56

-~

Ao A A0 OO0 A0 ORI A AIOAAD OO0

02/26/15 03/12/15
03/05/15 03/19/15

02/19/15 03/12/15
02/27/15 03/12/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
02/27/15 03/18/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/11/15 03/18/15
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Account Description First  Rcvd chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Type

5-01-26-767-299
15-00292
15-00292
15-00295
15-00295
15-00295

2 01048
3 01048
1 01566
3 01566
4 01566

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE O/E

SERVICE SUPPLY INC
SERVICE SUPPLY INC
JOHN JOHNSON DODGE LLC
JOHN JOHNSON DODGE LLC
JOHN JOHNSON DODGE LLC

Continued
INVOICE 41772
INVOICE 42157
INVOICE 5041081
INVOICE 5041551
INVOICE 5042448

Department Total: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Department: PUBLIC BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

5-01-26-772-299
15-00201
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00264
15-00265
15-00265
15-00265
15-00307
15-00314

1 00426
100931
2 00931
3 00931
4 00931
5 00931
7 00931
§ 00931
9 00931
1 00130
2 00130
3 00130
1 00548
1 00032

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS O\E

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE

R & M SERVISTAR HARDWARE
P.J. MONAHAN PAINT CO.
P.J. MONAHAN PAINT CO.
P.J. MONAHAN PAINT CO.

ALL MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS INC.
WAYNE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

CATH BLUE CABLE 100 FT
833209

B33280

A22444

B34155

A23019

B34836

B34837

A23566

INVOICE #80793
INVOICE #80861
INVOICE #80879
INVOICE #123231
BULBS AND BALASTS

Department Total: PUBLIC BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
CAFR Total: PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS

Department: CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS

5-01-28-797-299
15-00269

1 01299

CELEBRATION PUBLIC EVENT MISC

NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT

EASTER EGGS

Department Total: CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS

CAFR Total:

259.81
138.30
418.75
288.00

54.84

3,239.11

3,239.11

29.47
7.99
54,98
14.94
129.95
2.73
4.47
189.90
11.9%
449,28
74.70
118.80
154.00
207.47

1,450.64

1,450.64
4,689.75

360.00

360.00
360.00

b B - - = I <

== s A o A= B~ = R - B~ = = B~ |

03/11/15 03/18/15
03/11/15 03/18/15
03/11/15 03/19/15
03/11/15 03/19/15
03/11/15 03/19/15

02/17/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15
03/13/15 03/20/15
03/17/15 03/18/15

03/04/15 03/20/15




March 20, 2015 BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE Page No: 6
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Account Description First  Recvd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Type
Department: TELEPHONE
5-01-31-827-000 TELEPHONE
15-00070 1 WINDCOOS WINDSTREAM CORPORATION RECURRING MONTHLY CHARGE 330.00 R 01/15/15 03/18/15
15-00123 1 WINDCOOS WINDSTREAM CORPORATION JAN 2015. MONTHLY CHARGE 590.13 R 01/29/15 03/18/15 58100889
15-00239 1 WINDCOOS WINDSTREAM CORPORATION ~ FEB 2015. MONTHLY CHARGE 463.45 R 02/26/15 03/18/15
15-00283 1 88INCO0S 8x8 INC MARCH SERVICE & FEB. USE FEES 717.80 R 03/09/15 03/20/15 M0064390
15-00285 1 01672  VERIZON WIRELESS 1/29-2/28 ACCT 682556410 378.68 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
15-00285 2 01672  VERIZON WIRELESS PREVIOUS BALANCE 378.86 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
15-00321 1 01412  LINE SYSTEMS INC ACCOUNT #58499 MARCH 2015 37.78 R 03/19/15 03/20/15
15-00328 1 00938  CABLEVISION 07870-038913-01-9-COMM CENTER 95.19 R 03/20/15 03/20/15
15-00328 2 00938  CABLEVISION 07870-032355-01-9-NEWARK POMP 24,95 R 03/20/15 03/20/15
15-00328 3 00938  CABLEVISION (7870-418844-02-4-FIRE DEPT 116.71 R 03/20/15 03/20/15
15-00328 4 00938  CABLEVISION 07870-011573-01-2-POLICE 84.90 R 03/20/15 03/20/15
3,218.45
Department Total: TELEPHONE 3,218.45
Department: NATURAL GAS
5-01-31-829-000 NATURAL GAS
15-00286 100044 PSE&G CO 6504761809 - FEBRUARY 2015 578.72 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
15-00286 2 00044 PSE&G CO 6504768218 - FEBRUARY 2015 14.76 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
15-00286 300044 PSE&G (O 6613470708 - FEBRUARY 2015 1,031.57 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
15-00286 4 00044 PSE&G (0 6688540703 - FEBRUARY 2015 1,355.15 R 03/09/15 03/12/15
2,980.20
Department Total: NATURAL GAS 2,980.20

Department: GASOLINE

5-01-31-833-000 GASOLINE
15-00315 100490  VALERO MARKETING & SUPPLY FUEL USAGE FEBRUARY 2015

Department Total: GASOLINE

6,230.47 R 03/17/15 03/18/15
6,230.47
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01:45 PM Bill List By Budget Account

Account Description First  Revd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Type

Department: REFUSE & TRASH
5-01-31-837-000 REFUSE & TRASH
15-00256 1 01164  ANIR

15-00294 1 01428  MORRIS COUNTY MUA

REGISTRATION FEE FOR ANNUAL
FEBRUARY 2015 TIPPING FEES

Department Total: REFUSE & TRASH
CAFR Total:

Department: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
5-01-44-860-006

15-00261 1 00187
15-00261 2 00187

EQUIPMENT/VEHICLES-POLICE DEPT
XTREME GRAPHIX LLC APPLY GRAPHICS TO NEW CAR
XTREME GRAPHIX LLC SHOP CHARGES

Department Total: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
CAFR Total:

5-01-55-001-001
15-00289 1 00099

SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE
BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE-BD OF ED APRIL 2015 TAX LEVY

Department Total:
CAFR Total:
Fund Total: GENERAL ACCOUNT

Fund: WATER/SEWER OPERATING ACCOUNT
Department: WATER/SEWER UTILITY FUND

5-05-55-500-299 WATER/SEWER OPERATING MISCELLANEQUS

15-00150 1 00800  GEORGE S COYNE CHEMICAL CO DRUM OF CP-33 POLYPHOSPHATE
15-00263 1 00586  MAIN POOL & CHEMICAL INC 55 GAL DRUM OF SODIUM

15-00271 1 01081  A.C.DAUGHTRY INC MONITOR SERVICE 4/1/15-6/30/15
15-00277 100749  L.BECKER & SON INC. REPAIR BROKEN WATER SERVICE TO
15-00284 100003  VERIZON MARCH 2015 201v63-2020 863 63Y
15-00299 101941  PASSAIC VALLEY WATER 7.63 MILLION GALLONS OF WATER
15-00308 1 01539  ONE CALL CONCEPTS FEBRUARY 2015 SERVICES INVOICE
15-00312 100054  ANDERSON & DENZLER ASSOC INC. SEWER ENGINEERING/OPERATIONS

65.00

8,832.63

8,897.63

8,897.63
21,326.75

625.00

10.00

635.00

635.00
635.00

595,384.00

595,384.00
595,384.00
628,901.38

674.05
129.95
74.85
2,557.50
24.74
18,228.99
1.32
346.40

=

=R =S B S = R =

02/27/15 03/12/15
03/11/15 03/12/15

03/03/15 03/12/15
03/03/15 03/12/15

03/10/15 03/19/15

02/05/15 03/18/15
03/03/15 03/20/15
03/05/15 03/12/15
03/05/15 03/18/15
03/09/15 03/12/15
03/12/15 03/12/15
03/13/15 03/18/15
03/17/15 03/18/15
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01:45 PM Bi11 List By Budget Account

Account Description First  Recvd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Type

5-05-55-500-299 WATER/SEWER OPERATING MISCELLANEOUS Continued

15-00312 2 00054  ANDERSON & DENZLER ASSOC INC. FOSS SITE PLAN W&S FACILITY 316.85 R
22,360.65
Department Total: WATER/SEWER UTILITY FUND 22,360.65
CAFR Total: 22,360.65
Fund Total: WATER/SEWER OPERATING ACCOUNT 22,360.65
Year Total: 651,262.03
Fund: DOG TRUST ACCOUNT

T-12-56-286-850 RESERVE FOR DOG LICENSE FUND

15-00279 1 DIBIAO0S DiBIASIO, MEGHAN DR. RABIES CLINIC 200.00 R
Department Total: 200.00
CAFR Total: 200.00
Fund Total: DOG TRUST ACCOUNT 200.00
Fund: RECREATION PROGRAMS TRUST ACCOUNT
T-22-56-286-802 ADULT BOWLING PROGRAM
15-00325 1 01107  HOLIDAY BOWL ADULT BOWLING EVENT 288.00 R
15-00326 1 KING2015 KING PIN CAFE CATERING CATERING FOR ADULT BOWLING 334.80 R
622.80
Department Total: 622.80
CAFR Total: 622.80
Fund Total: RECREATION PROGRAMS TRUST ACCOUNT 622.80
Fund: FOOD PANTRY/ARMED FORCES TRUST ACCOUNT
Department: FOOD PANTRY
T-27-56-286-850 RESERVE - FOOD PANTRY
15-00310 1 01435  CARELLI,GLORIA REPLENISH FOOD PANTRY 386.02 R
Department Total: FOOD PANTRY 386.02
CAFR Total: 386.02
Fund Total: FOOD PANTRY/ARMED FORCES TRUST ACCOUNT 386.02

Year Total: 1,208.82

03/17/15 03/18/15

03/05/15 03/12/15

03/19/15 03/19/15
03/19/15 03/19/15

03/16/15 03/20/15
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Account Description First Rovd  Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Type

Total Charged Lines: 108 Total List Amount: 654,926.98 Total void Amount: 0.00




March 20, 2015
01:45 PM

BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE

Bill List By Budget Account

page No: 10

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
GENERAL ACCOUNT 4-01 2,456.13 0.00 2,456.13 0.00 0.00 2,456.13
GENERAL ACCOUNT 5-01 628,901.38 0.00 628,901.38 0.00 0.00 628,901.38
WATER/SEWER OPERATING ACCOUNT 5-05 22,360.65 0.00 22,360.65 0.00 0.00 22,360.65
Year Total: 651,262.03 0.00 651,262.03 0.00 0.00 651,262.03

DOG TRUST ACCOUNT T-12 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
RECREATION PROGRAMS TRUST ACCOUNT T-22 622.80 0.00 622.80 0.00 0.00 622.80
FOOD PANTRY/ARMED FORCES TRUST ACCOUN T-27 386.02 0.00 386.02 0.00 0.00 386.02
Year Total: 1,208.82 0.00 1,208.82 0.00 0.00 1,208.82

Total Of A1l Funds: 654,926.98 0.00 654,926.98 0.00 0.00 654,926.98




